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EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET
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10 Sally Kelley Take necessary action
Approval or signature

Comment

Prepare reply

Discuss with me

For your information
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See remarks below
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REMARKS

WH #257042, 257680, and 268632 — No response
necessary per our Legislative Affairs
Division. If there are any questions please
contact Fred Upton on x3192.
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American Bar Association

THE NATIONAL JUuDiCcIAL COLLEGE

University of Nevada . Reno, Nevada 89537 - Telephone (702) 784-6747

October 26, 1984
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Mr. Edwin Meese, III

Counselor to the President

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20500

Re: State Justice Institute Act
Dear Mr. Meese:

The Board of Directors of The National Judicial College asked me to
send you a copy of a resolution transmitted today to President Reagan.
We are most hopeful that the President will choose to sign the legislation
so that the efforts of so many people will finally come to fruition.

Many of the nearly 1,400 judges who attended the Judicial College
during this year have been in touch with their congressmen concerning the
Tegislation and we have been so pleased with the strong bi-partisan approach
that the Congress has shown. Through the combined efforts of many individuals
and organizations, our mutual goals of court improvement may soon be realized.

Youre varv tvrulv

Chairperson
NJC Board of Directors

FKM:nm
Enc: 1
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University of Nevada

Honorable Ronald Reagan
President

The White House
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. President:

American Bar Association

THE NATIONAL JuDpiciAaL COLLEGE

Reno, Nevada 89557 ° Telephone (702) 784-6747

October 26, 1984

Attn: Mr. Fred Fielding
Counsel to the President

{

By unanimous resolution of its Board of Directors, The National Judicial College
expresses its strong approval of Title II of H.R. 6193 - The State Justice

Institute Act of 1984.

Expressing no views on the Bill's other Titles, we urge approval of this legislation
which will substantially improve the state court systems by strengthening the

training and research activities
and court personnel.

of in-state and national programs for courts

This legislation is vital to help maintain the strength of the state courts and

improve justice for all Americans.

Respectfully yours,

§ust1ce Florence K. Mur ay

Chairperson, NJC Board of Directors
Supreme Court :
Provigdence, %Esde Island
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Mr. Jordan'd. Crouch
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Attorney Ben J. Weaver
Indianapolis, Indiana
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CHARLES MICHAEL TOBIN
4311 Banff Springs Court
Rockville, Maryland 20853

October 23, 1984

Fred F. Fielding, Esquire
Counsel to the President

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Fred:

There is currently a vacancy on the
United States District Court for the
District of Marylan ., My application for
that position has been a} roved by Senator
Mathias' Merit Se =ction committee and by
the Maryland State Bar Association Judicial
Selections Committee. am advised by the
Senator that a list of names, including mine,
has been forwarded to the Attorney General.
In the event that my name should come before
you, I would appreciate any consideration
which you may give my candidacy.

Y






Urited States Bepartment of Justice

UNITED STATES MARSHAL
DisTRICT OF HAWAN
HONOLULU

September 28, 1984

Mr. John Herrington

Assistant to the President
for Presidential Personnel

White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue

Washington, D.C. 20006

RE: John S§. Carroll, Applicant for Appointment
as District Judge, District of Hawail

Dear Mr. Herrington,

John Carroll has asked me to send you a letter of support
on his behalf. I'm more than happy to do it.

I've known John for more than ten years. He and I both
served in the Hawaii State House of Representatives. John
can be described as a "man for all seasons". He is an extremely
talented man. He has accomplished much in his life. He i1s not
only an extremely competent attorney but an accomplished pilot
as well. He also has served as a colonel in the Hawaii National
Guard. As a legislator he had the courage of his convictions.
There were many times when he took the minority position and
stood by it. When he gave his word, you could always depend on
John not to waver. He is also a dedicated husband and father.

As the United States Marshal for the District of Hawaii,
I believe I have a good perspective of the kind of person who
is needed on the bench. John's personal and professional
reputation would only serve to further enhance the excellent
image of our federal judiciary in Hawaii.

John Carroll has a well-grounded understanding of the law.
Further, I have always been impressed with his down-to-earth
attitude, his fairness and his sense of humor. I believe these
are attributes which are essential to a judge.



(2)

Thank you for the opportunity to express my whole-
hearted support for John S. Carroll.

Sincg;ely,

Faith P. ans
United States Marshal

cc: . Fred Fielding
vifice of the Counsel to the President

Washington, D.C.

Mr. Herb Ellingwood
Merit Systems Protection Board
Washington, D.C.



THE WHITE HOUSE 270376 Zf ,
WASHINGTON
November 6, 1984 ‘§é£f?27
AL
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Dear Mr. Jones:

James A, Baker, III, Chief of Staff and Assistant to the
President., k;ggLy provided me y;th a _cqpy of your recent

etter expressing your interest in app01ntment to the United
States District Court for the Northern District of Texas.

We appreciate your taking the time to bring your interest
in this matter to our attention. Be assured that you will
be given careful consideration during the selection process
to fill the vacancy on this court.
With best regards,

Sincerely,

Orig. signed by FEF

Fred F. Fielding
Counsel to the President

Ralph C. Jones, Esquire }&
Carter, Jones, Magee, Rudberg and Mayes

2400 One Main Place

Dallas, Texas 75250
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NAME:
ADDRESS:
DATE OF BIRTH:

SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER:

MARITAL STATUS:

CHILDREN:

RELIGIOUS
AFFILIATION:

RESUME

Ralph Cole Jones
35i7.University, Dallas, Texas 75205

November 30, 1947

Married

Sally Lovin Jones

Katherine Margaret Jones
"Age - 7

Anderson Cole Jones
Age - 4

Episcopal



A. High School Graduate of Highland Park High School,

1) Westminister College, Fulton, Missouri,
2) University of Texas, Austin, Texas,
B.A. English 1968 - 1970.

C. Law School - Southern Methodist University School
of Law, Dallas, Texas, 1970 - 1973.

A. State Bar of Texas - April 17, 1973;

B. Graduated - Southern Methodist University School of

Carter, Jones, Magee, Rudberg & Mayes

Camp Longhorn, Burnett, Texas 78611

C. Various odd jobs during college and law school

I. Educational Background:
Class of 1966.
B. Undergraduate Studies:
1966 - 1968;
II. Licensed:
Law, May 1973.
III. Employment History:
A. April 1973 - Present
2400 One Main Place
Dallas, Texas 75250
Trial Lawyer
B. Prior
Camp Counselor - 1962 - 1970
IV. Bar Association Affiliations:

A. State Bar of Texas

B. Dallas Bar Association

cC. Texas Young Lawyers Association
D. Dallas Bar Association

E. Texas Trial Lawyers Association



V. Licenses Held:

A.

D.

State Bar of Texas

United States District Court for the Northern District
of Texas

United States District Court for the Eastern District
of Texas

Fifth and Eleventh Circuit Courts of Appeal

VI. Professional Activities:

A.

B.

Active Trial Attorney

President - Dallas Association of Young Lawyers

1983, formerly held all positions as either Officer

or Director ‘

Dallas Bar Association - active on numerous committees

Texas Young Lawyers Association, Director, 1983 - 1985

Active on State Bar of Texas' numerous committees

VII. Teaching Activities:

A,

Have taught a High School Mock Trial Program conducted
through the Dallas Independent School District and Dallas
Bar Association at the Dallas Business Magnet Center

’

Lecturer for the National Institute of Trial Advocacy

Judge - Moot Court Rounds, Southern Methodist University
and State Bar of Texas

Judge - Mock Trial Rounds, Dallas Bar Association and
Dallas Independent School District sponsored Mock Trial
Competition

Lecturer at high schools on the legal system

VIII.Professional Accomplishments:

A,

Certified by the Texas Board of Legal Specialization in
Civil Trial Law and Personal Injury Trial Law in December
1979

Active Trial and Appellate Practitioner, State Courts and
Federal Courts






THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

February 13, 1985

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT

FROM: FRED F. FIELDING
COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT

SUBJECT: Nomination of Carolyn R, Dimmick
to be United States District Judge
for the Western District of Washington

The Attorney General, Deputy Attorney General, Edwin Meese, James
Baker, John Herrington, M.B. Oglesby and Fred Fielding recommend
that you nominate Carolyn R. Dimmick to be United States District
Judge for the Western District of Washington. From 1981 until
January 14, 1985, Justice Dimmick served on the Washington State
Supreme Court. Prior to assuming her duties on the Supreme
Court, she served as a Judge, King County Superior Court,
1976-1980; a Judge, King County District Court, 1965-1975; a
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, King County Prosecuting Attorney's
Office, 1960-1962 and 1955-1959; and as an Assistant Attorney
General, Washington State Attorney General's Office, 1953-1954.
In addition, she was in the private practice of law, 1962-1965
and 1959-1960. Justice Dimmick received a B.A. degree in 1951
from the University of Washington and a LL.B. degree in 1953 from
the University of Washington, School of Law. She was admitted to
the Washington State Bar in 1953. She is 55 years old, married
and has two children. Her resume is attached at Tab A.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. That you call Justice Dimmick (telephone recommendation
attached at Tab B).

2. That you sign the nomination at Tab C.






Offire of the Attornep General
Washington, B. €. 20530

February 8, 1985

Dear Mr. President:

I have the honor to enclose the nomination of Carolyn R.
Dimmick, of Washington, to he United States District Judge for
the Western District of Washington vice a new position created
by P.L. 98-353, approved July 10, 1984.

Justice Dimmick was born on October 24, 1929 in Seattle,
Washington, is married and has two children. She received a B.A.
degree in 1951 from the University of Washington and a LL.B.
degree in 1953 from the University of Washington, School of Law.
She was admitted to the Washington State Bar in 1953,

From 1981 until January 14, 1985, Justice Dimmick served on
the Washington State Supreme Court. Prior to assuming her duties
on the Supreme Court, she served as a Judge, King Countv Superior
Court, 1976-1980; a Judge, King County District Court, 1965-1975;
a Deputy Prosecuting Attornev, King County Prosecuting Attornev's
Office, 1960-~1962 and 1955--1959; and as an Assistant Attornev
General, Washington State Attorney General's Office, 1953-1954.
In addition, she was in the private practice of law, 1962-1965
and 1959-1960.

The Standing Committee on Federal Judiciary of the American
Bar Association has submitted an informal report which states the
Committee's opinion that Justice Dimmick is well qualified for
appointment to this position. She has an excellent reputation as
to character and integrity, has judicial temperament and is, I
believe, worthy of appointment as a United States District Judge.

I recommend the nomination.
Respectful

.

William French
Attorney General

The President

The White House



®ffice of the Mtormep General
Washington, A, @. 20530

February 8, 1985

Dear Mr. President:

I have the honor to enclose the nomination of Carolyn R.
Dimmick, of Washington, to be United States District Judge for
the Western District of Washington vice a new position created
by P.L. 98-353, approved July 10, 1984.

Justice Dimmick was born on October 24, 1929 in Seattle,
Washington, is married and has two children. She received a B.A.
degree in 1951 from the University of Washington and a LL.B.
degree in 1953 from the University of Washington, School of Law.
She was admitted to the Washington State Bar in 1953.

From 1981 until January 14, 1985, Justice Dimmick served on
the Washington State Supreme Court. Prior to assuming her duties
on the Supreme Court, she served as a Judge, King County Superior
Court, 1976-1980; a Judge, King County District Court, 1965-1975;
a Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, King County Prosecuting Attornev's
Office, 1960-1962 and 1955-1959; and as an Assistant Attorney
General, Washington State Attorney General's Office, 1953-1954.
In addition, she was in the private practice of law, 1962-1965
and 1959-1960.

The Standing Committee on Federal Judiciary of the Bmerican
Bar Association has submitted an informal report which states the
Committee's opinion that Justice Dimmick is well qualified for
appointment to this position. She has an excellent reputation as
to character and integrity, has judicial temperament and is, I
believe, worthy of appointment as a United States District Judge.

I recommend the nomination.

Respectful

William French
Attorney General

The President

The White House



MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT
Recommended Telephone Call
TO: Carolyn R. Dimmick
TELEPHONE: Home: 206 842-6578
DATE TO CALL:
RECOMMENDED BY: The Attorney General, Deputy Attorney General,

Edwin Meese III, James A, Baker, III, John
Herrington, M.B. Oglesby and Fred F. Fielding

PURPOSE: To ask her to serve as United States District
Judge for the Western District of Washington

TOPICS OF

DISCUSSION: 1., From 1981 until January 14, 1985, Justice

Dimmick served on the Washington State
Supreme Court. Prior to assuming her
duties on the Supreme Court, she served as
a Judge, King County Superior Court,
1976-1980; a Judge, King County District
Court, 1965-1975; a Deputy Prosecuting
Attorney, King County Prosecuting
Attorney's Office, 1960-1962 and
1955-1959; and as an Assistant Attorney
General, Washington State Attorney
General's Office, 1953-1954. 1In addition,
she was in the private practice of law,
1962-1965 and 1959-1960.

2. Justice Dimmick received a B.A. degree in
1951 from the University of Washington and
a LL.B. degree in 1953 from the University
of Washington, School of Law. She was
admitted to the Washington State Bar in 1953.

3. She is 55 years old, her husband's name is
Cyrus, they have two children and reside
in Bankbridge Island, Washington.
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The President signed these

3 judges in California o/a
2/15/85; however, Dianna
Holland advises on this date
that info not to be released
to Press Office for announce-
ment until she says ok to do
80,
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We have double-checked this
with Legislative Affairs.

This is ready for review at
the 8:00 operations meeting.
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DATE:

Document No.

WHITE HOUSE STAFFING MEMORANDUM

3/6/85

JUDICIAL NCOMINATIONS
SUBJECT:

ACTION/CONCURRENCE/COMMENT DUE BY:

1.

ASAP

Carol Los Mansmann

2.

J. Thomas Greene
larolyn R. Dimmick

ACTION FYI ACTION FYI
VICE PRESIDENT O | McMANUS . ad O
REGAN O O  MURPHY M O O
DEAVER O O  ocLEssy OF V;’p” < o
STOCKMAN O O ROLLINS O a
BUCHANAN a O SPEAKES | a
CHEW OP [(SS SVAHN a a
FIELDING O a TUTTLE O a
FRIEDERSDORF | O VERSTANDIG O a
FULLER | | WHITTLESEY a O
HICKEY O O o o
HICKS O | | a
KINGON O O | ad
McFARLANE a ad a O
REMARKS:
Fred Fielding wants the attached Judges announced tomorrow. The
President approved while in California. Any problems?
RESPONSE:
David L. Chew

Staff Secretary
Ext. 2702




Birth:
Legal Residence:

Marital Status:

Education:

Bar:

Experience:

Home :

Ethnic Group:

Salary:

CARCLYN

.R. DIMMICX

October
Washing

Married

1953

1953 -

1955 -
1960 -

1959 -
1962 -
1965 -

1976 -

1981 -

24, 19

ton

1951

1953

1954

1959
1962

1960

1965

1975

1980

1/1985

Seattle, Washington

Cyrus A. Dimmick
2 children

Universitv of Washington
B.A. degr=z=e

University of Washington
School of Law
LL.B. degree

Washington

Assistant Attorney General

Washington State Attornev
General's Office

Deputy Prosecuting Attornev

King County Prosecuting

ttornev's Ofiice
Private practice
Judge

King County District Court

Judge
King Countv Superior Court

Justice
Washington State Supreme Cour:

8860 Spargur Loon NE
Bankbridge Island, Washington 988110

206 842
Caucasi

$76,000

-6573

an



THE WHITE HOUSE

Office of the Press Secretary

For Immediate Release March 7, 1985

The President today anncunced his intention to nominate Carolyn R.
Dimmick, of Washington, to be United States District Judge for the
Western District of Washington. This is a new position created by
P.L. 98-353, approved July 10, 1984.

Justice Dimmick most recently served on the Washington State
Supreme Court. Previously, she served as a Judge on the King
County Superior Court (1976-80); a Judge, King County District
Court (1965-75); a Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, King County
Prosecuting Attorney's Office (1960-62); and as an Assistant
Attorney General, Washington State Attorney General's Office
(1953-54) .

Justice Dimmick graduated from the University of Washington (B.A.,
1951; LL.B., 1953). She is married, has two children and resides
in Bankbridge Island, Washington. She was born October 24, 1929 in
Seattle, Washington.

¥ 4









CAROCLYN .R. DIMMICX

bibhbolt Octcber 24, 1929 Seattle, Washington

Home:

Ethnic Group:

Salary:

Married

1947

1851 -

1953

1953 -

1955 -
1960 -

1959 -

1862 =~

1965 =

1976 -

1981 -

Washington

1951

1853

1854

1959
1962

1960
1965
1975

1980

1/1985

Cvrus A. Dimmick
2 children
University of Washington

University of Washington
School of Law
LL.B. degree

Washington

Assistant Attorney General

Washington State Attorney
General's Office

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

King County Prosecuting

ttorney's Office
Private practice
Judge

King County District Court

Judge
King Countyv Superior Court

Justice

Washington State Supreme Cour

8860 Spargur Loon NE
Bankbridge Island, Vashington 988110

206 842
Caucasi

$76,000

-6578

an



PURPCSE:

TOPZICS OF
DISCUSSION:

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

MEMNMCRANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT
Recommended Telephcne Call
Carolyn R, Dimmick

Home: 206 842-6578

The Attorney General, Deputy Attorney General,
Edwin Meese III, James A. Baker, III, John
Herrington, M.B. Oglesby and Fred F. Fielding

To ask her to serve as United States District
Judge for the Western District of Washington

1. From 1981 until January 14, 1985, Justice
Dimmick served on the Washington State
Supreme Court. Prior to assuming her
duties on the Supreme Court, she served as
a Judge, Xing County Superior Court,
1976-1980; a Judge, King County District
Court, 1965-1975; a Deputy Prosecuting
Attorney, ¥King County Prosecuting
Attorney's Office, 1960-1962 and
1855-1959; and as an Assistant Attorney
General, Washington State Attorney
General's Office, 1953-1954., 1In addition,
she was in the private practice of law,
1962-1965 and 1959-1960.

2. Justice Dimmick received a B.A. degree in
1951 from the University of Washington and
a LL.B. degree in 1953 from the University
of Washington, School of Law. She was
admitted to the Washington State Bar in 1953.

3. She is 55 years old, her husband's name is
Cyrus, they have two children and reside
in Bankbridge Island, Washington.



®ffire of the Mtorney General
Washington, 8. ¢. 20530

February 8, 1985

Dear Mr. President:

I have the honor to enclose the nomination of Carolyn R.
Dimmick, of Washington, to be United States District Judge for
the Western District of Washington vice a new position created
by P.L. 98-353, approved July 10, 1984.

Justice Dimmick was born on October 24, 1929 in Seattle,
Washington, is married and has two children. She received a B.A.
degree in 1951 from the University of Washington and a LL.B.
degree in 1953 from the University of Washington, School of Law.
She was admitted to the Washington State Bar in 1953.

From 1981 until January 14, 1985, Justice Dimmick served on
the Washington State Supreme Court. Prior to assuming her duties
on the Supreme Court, she served as a Judge, King County Superior
Court, 1976-1980; a Judge, King County District Court, 1965-1975;
a Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, King County Prosecuting Attornev's
Office, 1960-1962 and 1955-1959; and as an Assistant Attorney
General, Washington State Attorney General's Office, 1953-1954.
In addition, she was in the private practice of law, 1962-1965
and 1959-1960.

The Standing Committee on Federal Judiciary of the American
Bar Association has submitted an informal report which states the
Committee's opinion that Justice Dimmick is well qualified for
appointment to this position. She has an excellent reputation as
to character and integrity, has judicial temperament and is, I
believe, worthy of appointment as a United States District Judge.

I recommend the nomination.

Respectful

Attorney General

The President

The White House



®ffire of the Attorney General
Washington, B. ¢. 20530

February 8, 1985

Dear Mr. President:

I have the honor to enclose the nomination of Carolyn R.
Dimmick, of Washington, to be United States District Judge for
the Western District of Washington vice a new position created
by P.L. 98-353, approved July 10, 1984.

Justice Dimmick was born on October 24, 1929 in Seattle,
Washington, is married and has two children. She received a B.A.
degree in 1951 from the University of Washington and a LL.B.
degree in 1953 from the University of Washington, School of Law.
She was admitted to the Washington State Bar in 1953.

From 1981 until January 14, 1985, Justice Dimmick served on
the Washington State Supreme Court. Prior to assuming her duties
on the Supreme Court, she served as a Judge, King County Superior
Court, 1976-1980; a Judge, King County District Court, 1965-1975;
a Deputy Prosecuting Attorneyv, King County Prosecuting Attorney's
Office, 1960-1962 and 1955-1959; and as an Assistant Attorney
General, Washington State Attorney General's Office, 1953-1954.
In addition, she was in the private practice of law, 1962-1965 ,
and 1959-1960.

The Standing Committee on Federal Judiciary of the American
Bar Association has submitted an informal report which states the
Committee's opinion that Justice Dimmick is well qualified for
appointment to this position. Ehe has an excellent reputation as
to character and integrity, has judicial temperament and is, I
believe, worthy of appointment as a United States District Judge.

I recommend the nomination.
Respectful

Z.

William French
Attorney General

The President

The White House



®ffire of the Atternep General
Washington, B, @. 20530

February 8, 1985

Dear Mr. President:

I have the honor to enclose the nomination of Carolyn R.
Dimmick, of Washington, to be United States District Judge for
the Western District of Washington vice a new position created
by P.L. 98-353, approved July 10, 1984.

Justice Dimmick was born on October 24, 1929 in Seattle,
Washington, is married and has two children. She received a B.A.
degree in 1951 from the University of Washington and a LL.B.
degree in 1953 from the University of Washington, School of Law.
She was admitted to the Washington State Bar in 1953.

From 1981 until January 14, 1985, Justice Dimmick served on
the Washington State Supreme Court. Prior to assuming her duties
on the Supreme Court, she served as a Judge, King County Superior
Court, 1976-1980; a Judge, King County District Court, 1965-1975;
a Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, King County Prosecuting Attorney's
Office, 1960-1962 and 1955-1959; and as an Assistant Attorney
General, Washington State Attorney General's Office, 1953-1954.
In addition, she was in the private practice of law, 1962-1965
and 1959-1960.

The Standing Committee on Federal Judiciary of the American
Bar Association has submitted an informal report which states the
Committee's opinion that Justice Dimmick is well qualified for
appointment to this position. She has an excellent reputation as
to character and integrity, has judicial temperament and is, I
believe, worthy of appointment as a United States District Judge.

I recommend the nomination.

Respectful

M

William French
Attorney General

The President

The White House



CAROLYN .R. DIMMICX

Birth: October 24, 1929 Seattle, Washington
Legal Residence: Washington
Marital Status: Married Cyrus A. Dimmick

2 children

Education: 1947 - 1951 Universitv of Washington
B.A. degree
1951 - 1953 University of Washington
School of Law
LL.B. degree
Bar: 1953 Washington
Experience: 1953 - 1954 Assistant Attorney General
Washington State Attorney
General's Office
1955 - 1959 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
1960 - 1962 King County Prosecuting
Attorney's Office
1959 - 1960 Private practice
1962 - 1965
1965 - 1975 : Judge
King County District Court
1976 - 1980 Judge
King Countv Superior Court
1981 - 1/1985 Justice
Washington State Supreme Cour
Home: 8860 Spargur Loon NE

Bankbridge Island, Washington 988110
206 842-6578

Ethnic Group: Caucasian

Salary: _ $76,000



Birth:
Legal Residence:

Marital Status:

Education:

Bar:

Experience:

Home:

Ethnic Group:

Salary:

CAROLYN .R. DIMMICX

October 24, 1929 Seattle, Washington
Washington
Married Cyrus A. Dimmick

2 children

1947 - 1951 Universitv of Washington
B.A. degree
1951 - 1953 University of Washington
School of Law
LL.B. degree
1953 Washington
1953 - 1954 Assistant Attorney General
Washington State Attornev
General's Office
1955 - 1959 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
1960 - 1962 King County Prosecuting
Attorney's Office
1959 - 1960 Private practice
1962 - 1965
1965 - 1975 : Judge
King County District Court
1976 - 1980 Judge
King Countv Superior Court
1981 - 1/1985 Justice

Washington State Supreme Cour
8860 Spargur Loon NE
Barnkbridge Island, Washington 988110
206 842-65738

Caucasian

$76,000
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To the
Sonate of the United Slates

‘W Carolyn R. Dimmick, of Washington,

to be United States District Judge for the Western District
of Washington vice a new position created by P.L. 98-353,

approved July 10, 1984.
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